THE GUJARAT CANCER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

CIVIL HOSPITAL CAMPUS, ASARWA, AHMEDABAD - 380016

RE-TENDER NOTICE

Online re- tenders are invited for purchase of Workstation for PACS — Quantity — 16 Nos. and Medical
equipments as follows.

Tender | Name of the Tender E.M.D | Upload Pre Bid Closing Date Opening
No. Equipment Fees Date from Meeting Date
(Rs.) (Rs.)

Re- Workstation 1500 46000 | 21/07/2017 | 27/07/2017 | 10/08/2017 11/08/2017
tender | for PACS
IT-4
Equip- Complete 15000 | 7,50,000 | 25/07/2017 | 03/08/2017 | 17/08/2017 18/08/2017
79R Craniospinal

Neuro-

Navigation Set

Image Guidance

System (IGS) -

Retender
Equip- MRI Compatible | 5000 | 2,25,000 | 25/07/2017 | 03/08/2017 | 17/08/2017 18/08/2017
80R Stereotactic

frame System -

Retender
Equip- Visualization 2500 75000 | 25/07/2017 | 03/08/2017 | 17/08/2017 18/08/2017
81R System for

open Surgery

with minimal

Access

(Exoscope) -

Retender
Equip- Complete High 15000 | 7,50,000 | 26/07/2017 | 03/08/2017 | 17/08/2017 18/08/2017
82R Surgical

Operating

Microscope -

Retender
Equip- Intra Operative 5000 | 2,25,000 | 26/07/2017 | 03/08/2017 | 17/08/2017 18/08/2017
83R Neuro-

Monitoring

System -

Retender
Equip- Ultrasonic Bone 2500 75000 | 26/07/2017 | 03/08/2017 | 17/08/2017 18/08/2017
84 R Scalpel -

Retender
Equip- Liquid Nitrogen 1500 15,000 | 27/07/2017 | 04/08/2017 | 18/08/2017 21/08/2017




86 R

System-
Retender

Equip-
87R

Microtome -
Retender

1500

9000

27/07/2017

04/08/2017

18/08/2017

21/08/2017

Equip-
89 R

Auto Slide
Stainer -
Retender

5000

1,80,000

27/07/2017

04/08/2017

18/08/2017

21/08/2017

Equip-
91R

Iso Thermal
Cycler : Loop —
Mediated Iso
Thermal
Amplification
(LAMP)
technology by
Molecular
technology -
Retender

1500

18,000

28/07/2017

04/08/2017

18/08/2017

21/08/2017

Equip-
92 R

Matrix :
Assisted Laser
Desorption —
lonization Time
of Flight :
MALADI-TOF -
Retender

15000

4,50,000

28/07/2017

04/08/2017

18/08/2017

21/08/2017

Equip-
93R

Platelet
Agitator with
Incubator -
Retender

1500

18,000

28/07/2017

04/08/2017

18/08/2017

21/08/2017

Note: Equipment 89R, 91R, 92R, 93R are from GCRI grant and rest of are from Central

Government Grant.

Interested bidders may download the tender after 17:00 hours from the uploading date mentioned above
through www.nprocure.com. Pre- Bid Meeting will be conducted as above at 11:00 hours in the Board Room,
GCRI, Ahmedabad. Last date for submission of online bid will be as above up to 17:00 hours. Tender details
may also be obtained from www.gcriindia.org. For any queries contact Stores Department, GCRI,
Ahmedabad.

In-charge Director



http://www.nprocure.com/
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